1	[Settlement of Unlitigated Claim - Christopher Hickey - \$115,746.43]		
2			
3	Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claim filed by Christopher		
4	Hickey against the City and County of San Francisco for \$115,746.43; claim was filed		
5	on May 27, 2015.		
6			
7	WHEREAS, Christopher Hickey filed a claim on May 27, 2015, against the City and		
8	County of San Francisco; and		
9	WHEREAS, The Public Utilities Commission of the City and County of San Francisco		
10	has recommended settlement of said claim by payment of \$115,746.43; now, therefore, be in		
11	RESOLVED, That pursuant to Administrative Code, Section 10.22, the Board of		
12	Supervisors hereby authorizes the City Attorney to settle and compromise the claim by		
13	payment of \$115.746.43.		
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

1	APPROVED:	RECOMMENDED:
2	DENNIS J. HERRERA	PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
3	City Attorney	
4	CHERYL ADAMS	HARLAN KELLY, JR. Director of Public Utilities Commission
5	Chief Trial Deputy	Director of Public Utilities Commission
6	FUNDS AVAILABLE:	APPROVED:
7		
8	BEN ROSENFIELD	DONNA HOOD
9	Controller	Commission Secretary
10		
11	n:\claim\cl2015\15-03119\01060887.doc	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		